

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3459

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 27

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, delete “12” and insert “four”.

2 On page 5, line 24, delete “State Department of Fish and Wildlife” and insert “Legislative Ad-
3 ministration Committee”.

4 Delete lines 26 through 31 and insert:

5 “(11) Notwithstanding ORS 171.072, members of the task force who are members of the Legisla-
6 tive Assembly are not entitled to mileage expenses or a per diem and serve as volunteers on the task
7 force. Other members of the task force are not entitled to compensation or reimbursement for ex-
8 penses and serve as volunteers on the task force.”.

9
